

## Company announcement no. 12 / 2025

Schindellegi, Switzerland – 17 March 2025

## Trifork Group: Weekly report on share buyback

On 28 Februay 2025, Trifork initiated a share buyback program in accordance with Regulation No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and Council of 16 April 2014 (MAR) and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, (Safe Harbour regulation). The share buyback program runs from 4 March 2025 up to and including no later than 30 June 2025. The buyback program will not be active from 9 to 15 April 2025. For details, please see company announcement no. 7 of 28 February 2025.

Under the share buyback program, Trifork will purchase shares for up to a total of DKK 14.92 million (approximately EUR 2 million).

Prior to the launch of the share buyback, Trifork held 256,329 treasury shares, corresponding to 1.3% of the share capital.

Under the program, the following transactions have been made:

		Average purchase price	Transaction value
Date	Number of shares	(DKK)	(DKK)
Total beginning	8,540	81.66	697,337
10 March 2025	1,468	79.71	117,014
11 March 2025	2,280	79.62	181,534
12 March 2025	2,300	79.88	183,724
13 March 2025	2,300	79.95	183,885
14 March 2025	2,300	80.80	185,840
Accumulated	19,188	80.74	1,549,334

Since the share buyback program was started on 4 March 2025, the total number of repurchased shares is 19,188 at a total amount of DKK 1,549,334.

With the transactions stated above, Trifork holds a total of 275,517 treasury shares, corresponding to 1.4%.

The total number of registered shares in Trifork is 19,744,899. Adjusted for treasury shares, the number of outstanding shares is 19,469,382.

## Investor and media contact

Frederik Svanholm, Group Investment Director & Head of Investor Relations <a href="mailto:frsv@trifork.com">frsv@trifork.com</a>, +41 79 357 73 17

## **About Trifork**

Trifork is a pioneering global technology partner, empowering enterprise and public sector customers with innovative solutions. With 1,229 professionals across 73 business units in 16 countries, Trifork delivers expertise in inspiring, building, and running advanced software solutions across diverse sectors, including public administration, healthcare, manufacturing, logistics, energy, financial services, retail, and real estate. Trifork Labs, the Group's R&D hub, drives innovation by investing in and developing synergistic and high-potential technology companies. Trifork Group AG is a publicly listed company on Nasdaq Copenhagen. Learn more at trifork.com.